Lockout Valve Series
30/40 Series Manual Lockout Valves  96
30/40 Series Slo-Start™ Valves  97
52 Series High Flow Lockout Valves  98
30 Series Modular Lockout Valves  99
Modular Air Systems  100
FRL Products and Accessories
95

• Surface mountable
Specifications
How to Order
Threads:
N = NPTF
G = G tap (BSPP)
Options (see pg 101):
A = metal muffler (i.e. VL30N03AY)
B = scissor lockout (i.e. VL30N03BY)
Temperature Range: 40ºF to 120º F (4.4º C to 46.9º C)
Maximum Pressure: 150 PSIG (10 bar)
Flow Media: filtered air
Weight: VL30 Series 2.1 lbs (.95 kg)
VL40 Series 4.4 lbs (2 kg)
Numatics Lockout Valve Series
Port Size:
03 = 3/8 in/out, 3/8 exh.
04 = 1/2 in/out, 1/2 exh.
06 = 3/4 in/out, 3/4 exh.
Threads:
- = NPTF
G = G tap (BSPP)
Options (see pg 101):
A = metal muffler (i.e. VL40N08AY)
B = scissor lockout (i.e. VL40N08BY)
Port Size:
06 = 3/4 in/out, 3/4 exh.
08 = 1 in/out, 1 exh.
10 = 1 1/4 in/out, 1 exh.
12 = 1 1/2 in/out, 1 exh.
Cv Ratings
model number Cv in-out Cv out-exh
VL30N03Y 4.8 3.7
VL30N04Y 6.8 5.2
VL30N06Y 8.5 7.5
model number Cv in-out Cv out-exh
VL40N06Y 13.5 11.0
VL40N08Y 18.2 14.9
VL40N10Y 19.1 14.9
VL40N12Y 20.3 16.3
VL30 VL40
A 8.04 (204.2) 9.75 (247.7)
B 7.54 (191.5) 9.27 (235.5)
C 5.16 (131) 6.12 (155.4)
D .96 (24.4) 1.30 (33)
E 2.38 (60.5) 3.13 (79.5)
F 1.12 (28.6) 1.50 (38.1)
G 1.31 (33.3) 1.62 (41.3)
H 2.62 (66.6) 3.25 (82.6)
J 3.76 (95.5) 4.76 (120.9)
K 1.12 (28.6) 1.50 (38.1)
L 2.00 (50.8) 2.50 (63.5)
M .75 (19) 1.09 (27.7)
N 2.38 (60.5) 3.13 (79.5)
Mounting Dimensions
NEED MORE PARTS AND INFORMATION?
• See page 111199 for information on ordering replacement filters, bowls, etc.
• See page 110011 for more information on available options.
96
V L 30 N 03 Y
V L 40 N 10 Y
FRLs AND ACCESSORIES
p

• Surface mountable
Specifications
How to Order
Threads:
N = NPTF
G = G tap (BSPP)
Options (see pg 101):
A = metal muffler (i.e. VT30N03AY)
B = scissor lockout (i.e. VT30N03BY)
Temperature Range: 40ºF to 120º F (4.4º C to 46.9º C)
Maximum Pressure: 150 PSIG (10 bar)
Flow Media: filtered air
Weight: VT30 Series 2.5 lbs (1.13 kg)
VT40 Series 5.0 lbs (2.27 kg)
Numatics Lockout Valve Series
Port Size:
03 = 3/8 in/out, 3/8 exh.
04 = 1/2 in/out, 1/2 exh.
06 = 3/4 in/out, 3/4 exh.
Threads:
- = NPTF
G = G tap (BSPP)
Options (see pg 101):
A = metal muffler (i.e. VT40N08AY)
B = scissor lockout (i.e. VT40N08BY)
Port Size:
06 = 3/4 in/out, 3/4 exh.
08 = 1 in/out, 1 exh.
10 = 1 1/4 in/out, 1 exh.
12 = 1 1/2 in/out, 1 exh.
Cv Ratings
model number Cv in-out Cv out-exh
VT30N03Y 4.8 3.7
VT30N04Y 6.8 5.2
VT30N06Y 8.5 7.5
model number Cv in-out Cv out-exh
VT40N06Y 13.5 11.0
VT40N08Y 18.2 14.9
VT40N10Y 19.1 14.9
VT40N12Y 20.3 16.3
VT30 VT40
A 9.36 (237.7) 11.45 (290.8)
B 8.86 (225) 10.97 (278.6)
C 6.48 (164.6) 7.82 (198.6)
D .96 (24.3) 1.30 (33)
E 2.38 (60.5) 3.13 (79.5)
F 1.12 (28.6) 1.50 (38.1)
G 1.31 (33.3) 1.62 (41.3)
H 2.62 (66.6) 3.25 (82.6)
J 3.76 (95.5) 4.76 (120.9)
K 1.12 (28.6) 1.50 (38.1)
L 2.00 (50.8) 2.50 (63.5)
M .75 (19) 1.09 (27.7)
N 2.38 (60.5) 3.13 (79.5)
Mounting Dimensions
NEED MORE PARTS AND INFORMATION?
• See page 111199 for information on ordering replacement filters, bowls, etc.
• See page 110011 for more information on available options.
97
V T 30 N 03 Y
V T 40 N 10 Y
FRLs AND ACCESSORIES
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
HIGH FLOW LOCKOUT VALVES
VL52/VT52 Series
Numatics Lockout Valve Series